Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF
Subject to change – 2019/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electromechanical drives
Selection aid
Overview of toothed belt and spindle axes
Toothed belt axes Spindle axes Coordinate system
� Speeds of up to 10 m/s
� Acceleration of up to 50 m/s2

2019/01 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Type codes
ELGC – TB – KF – 60 – 800
Type
ELGC Toothed belt axis
Drive system
TB Toothed belt
Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing
guide
Size
Stroke [mm]
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0110 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Peripherals overview
2
3
4
5
8
aJ
6/7
9
aA
1
aB
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Type Description � Page/Internet
1 Centring pin/sleeve
ZBS/ZBH
For centring loads and attachments on the slide 30
2 Adapter kit
EHAA-D-L2
� For axis/axis mounting with adapter plate
� Mounting option: the same size or the next smallest assembly axis (� page 7)
� When motors are assembled using parallel kits, interfering contours may occur. In this case,
the adapter plate is required for height compensation
(download CAD data � www.festo.com)
27
3 Profile mounting
EAHF-L2-…-P-D…
� For axis/axis mounting without adapter plate
� Mounting option: base axis with the next smallest assembly axis (� page 6)
26
4 Angle kit
EHAA-D-L2-…-AP
For mounting the next smallest vertical axes (assembly axes) on base axes with mounting
position “slide at top” (� page 8)
28
5 Clamping element
EADT-S-L5-32
Tool for retensioning the cover band 30
6 Sensor bracket
EAPM-L2-SH
For mounting the proximity sensors on the axis. The proximity sensors can only be mounted
using the sensor bracket
29
7 Proximity sensor
SIES-8M
Magnetic proximity sensor, for T-slot 30
Proximity sensor
SMT-8M
Magnetic proximity sensor, for T-slot 30
8 Switch lug
EAPM-L2-…-SLS
For sensing the slide position in conjunction with inductive proximity sensors SIES-8M 29
9 Profile mounting

H8 ±0.1
±0.1
for D2 ±0.03
80 11 M4 7 M6 78 63
Size L1 L2 L3 T1 T2 T3 T41)
±0.1 ±0.1 +0.1
80 106 73 36 12 9 1.6 11 … 14
1) Recommended screw-in depth
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
45 200 8062768 ELGC-TB-KF-45-200
300 8062769 ELGC-TB-KF-45-300
500 8062770 ELGC-TB-KF-45-500
600 8062771 ELGC-TB-KF-45-600
800 8062772 ELGC-TB-KF-45-800
1000 8062773 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1000
1200 8062774 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1200
1500 8062775 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1500
60 200 8062776 ELGC-TB-KF-60-200
300 8062777 ELGC-TB-KF-60-300
500 8062778 ELGC-TB-KF-60-500
600 8062779 ELGC-TB-KF-60-600
800 8062780 ELGC-TB-KF-60-800
1000 8062781 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1000
1200 8062782 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1200
1500 8062783 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1500
1800 8062784 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1800
2000 8062785 ELGC-TB-KF-60-2000
80 200 8062786 ELGC-TB-KF-80-200
300 8062787 ELGC-TB-KF-80-300
500 8062788 ELGC-TB-KF-80-500
600 8062789 ELGC-TB-KF-80-600
800 8062790 ELGC-TB-KF-80-800
1000 8062791 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1000
1200 8062792 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1200
1500 8062793 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1500
1800 8062794 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1800
2000 8062795 ELGC-TB-KF-80-2000
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories

occur. In this case, the adapter plate is required for height compensation
(download CAD data � www.festo.com)
Combination matrix
2 Assembly axis ELGC-BS/-TB; ELFC; EGSC-BS
Size 32 45 60 80
1 Base axis
ELGC-BS/-TB; ELFC
45 8066714 – –
60 – 8066715 –
80 – – 8066716
1 Base axis
2 Assembly axis
Dimensions and ordering data
For combination B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) ±0.05 [g]
45/32 45 34 M4 19 10 51.4 42 42 5.4 136 8066714 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45
60/45 60 47 M5 24.2 12 70.6 58 58 5.4 205 8066715 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60
80/60 78 63 M6 24.2 12 85.6 73 73 6.4 315 8066716 EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80
For combination B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) ±0.05 [g]
45/45 45 32 34 M4 22.2 10 71 58 42 5.4 136 8066714 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45
60/60 60 39 47 M5 24.2 12 86 73 58 5.4 205 8066715 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60

1 Base axis
ELGC-BS/-TB; ELFC
45 8066718 – –
60 – 8066719 –
80 – – 8066720
1 Base axis
2 Assembly axis
Dimensions and ordering data
For combination B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4
(size)
45/32 69 60 34 20.5 11.5 M4 45 17.5 10 34
60/45 87.2 75 47 21.5 21.5 M5 60 24.5 12 47
80/60 107.2 95 63 23.5 23.5 M6 78 33.5 12 63
For combination H5 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
(size) [g]
45/32 5.5 52 42 42 5.4 222 8066718 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP
60/45 6.5 71 58 58 5.4 433 8066719 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP
80/60 7.5 86 73 73 6.4 768 8066720 EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP
-V- New
2019/01 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories